# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3581875

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GARY NOLEN	05/27/2005
KELLY BEERS	05/27/2005
JOE RHEINGANS	05/27/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAFE FOODS CORPORATION
Street Address:	4801 NORTH SHORE DRIVE
City:	NORTH LITTLE ROCK
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	72118

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14790246

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (561)659-6313

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-653-5000
Email: ip@akerman.com
Correspondent Name: AKERMAN LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3188

Address Line 4: WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33402-3188

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10929-1-2/0300769/SF#13
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN C. GLAZIER
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen C. Glazier/
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2015

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=29629330\_1#page1.tif source=29629330\_1#page2.tif source=29629330\_1#page3.tif

PATENT 503535248 REEL: 036857 FRAME: 0043

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Gary Nolen, having an address at 89 Stonehaven Dr., Bella Vista, AR 72715, I, Kelly Beers, having an address at 1388 Briarcliff St, Fayetteville, AR 72703, and I, Joe Rheingans, having an address at 401 Buttry Road, Rogers, AR 72756, (ASSIGNOR), am a co-inventor of an invention or improvement as described in the provisional patent application identified as follows:

Title: Antimicrobial Application System with Recycle Co-Inventors: Gary Nolen, Kelly Beers, and Joe Rheingans Application Serial No. 60/425,679, filed November 12, 2002

and as described in the Patent Cooperation Treaty application identified as follows:

Title: Application System With Recycle and Related Use of Antimicrobial Quaternary Ammonium Compound Co-Inventors: Gary Nolen, Kelly Beers, and Joe Rheingans Application Serial No. PCT/US03/35933, filed November 12, 2003

WHEREAS, Safe Foods Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 4801 North Shore Drive, North Little Rock, Arkansas 72118 (ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention in the United States of America and any and all countries;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE. its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said applications, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof. and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 036857 FRAME: 0044 AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

protection for said invention in an committee.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 2 7 day of 4.
ASSIGNOR: SIGNOR:
Gary Nolen
State of Arkansas County of 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a notary public, this 27th day of
My 2005.
-25 Jan Va D P O de -
Notary Public Shirley R. Noten
My Commission Expires: County Of Benton
Notary Public - Arkansas My Commission Exp. 02/27/2014
Sycamore Value of the second o
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 27 day of 2005.
ASSIGNOR: <u>// により</u> Kelly Beers
State of Arkansas
County of Benton
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a notary public, this 27th day of
<u>10.44</u> 2005.
Shale Q Cole
Notary Public Shirley R. Noten
My Commission Expires:
02/27/2014 Notary Public - Arkonsas My Commission Exp. 07/27/2014

PATENT REEL: 036857 FRAME: 0045

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 1 2005.	hereunto set my hand this 24 day of May.
	ASSIGNOR: A LLAR
	Joe Rheingans
State of Arkansas County of <u>Penton</u>	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN	TO before me, a notary public, this $27^{\dagger k}$ day of
May, 2005.	Parlamenters (
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	Shirley R. Noten County Of Benton Notary Public - Arkansas My Communion Exp. 07/27/2014

**RECORDED: 10/22/2015** 

PATENT REEL: 036857 FRAME: 0046